GPIB     RS-232 Converter
Overview
The National Instruments GPIB-232CV-A IEEE 488 to RS-232
protocol converter transparently converts data between the two
ports without control codes or special commands. The
GPIB-232CV-A also increases the efficiency of the interface
system by isolating a slow device from the faster port using its
built-in DMA controller and 256 KB RAM buffer. You can use the

ity
GPIB     RS-232 Converter
Ordering Information
GPIB-232CV-A
AC version........................................................776669-0P
DC version........................................................776898-Y1
P = Power source
1 = U.S. 120 VAC
2 = Swiss 220 VAC
3 = Australian 240 VAC
4 = Universal Euro 240 VAC
5 = North American 240 VAC
6 = United Kingdom 240 VAC
Y = Power Supply source
0 = U.S. 120 VAC
3 = Universal Euro 240 VAC
Cables
National Instruments recommends you use
the following cables with the GPIB-232CV-A
Serial null modem cable (9-pin D-Sub to 9-pin D-Sub)
1 m ..................................................................182238-01
2 m ..................................................................182238-02
4 m ..................................................................182238-04
RS1 cable (9-pin D-Sub to 25-pin D-Sub)
1 m ..................................................................181074-10
GPIB-232CV-A/Mac cable (9-pin D-Sub to Macintosh
port, 8-pin DIN)
1 m ..................................................................182514-01
GP
IB
 P
or
t
8-Bit
Microprocessing Unit
GPIB
NAT
4882
RS
-2
32
Dr
iv
er
32 KB
ROM
256 KB
RAM
Microprocessor Bus
Serial Bus
RS-232
RS
-2
32
 P
or
t
Figure 2. GPIB-232CV-A Block Diagram
GPIB Transfer Rate
GPIB reads into buffer memory................. Up to 625 kbytes/s
Buffer Details
C-Mode
Serial to GPIB ....................................... 256 KB
D-Mode, small serial buffer
Serial to GPIB ....................................... 256 B
GPIB to serial........................................ 256 KB
D-Mode, large serial buffer
Serial to GPIB ....................................... 32 KB
GPIB to serial........................................ 224 KB
Power Requirements
AC version (50 to 60 Hz)
100 to 120 ±10% VAC............................... 5 VA
220 to 240 ±10% VAC............................... 5 VA